BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date: September 17, 2013

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION AND/OR SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

Low Bid: Award of Contract, Solicitation No. 103853, in the amount of $9,974,990.20 to the
lowest responsive bidder, SELECT DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, Inc.,
(Headquarters at Tucson, AZ), for the construction of the MAGEE ROAD
IMPROVEMENTS: LA CANADA DR. TO ORACLE RD. (AZ77) (4MRLCO) Project. The
contract term is 36 months with the ability to extend the term for contract completion.
Construction is to be complete within 300 working days from Notice to Proceed. The
Department of Transportation requests that the Procurement Director’'s Change Order
authority be increased to up to $500,000 per change order, not to exceed a cumulative total
of $1.5 million, for this project. Funding Source: Federal STP (53%), RTA Funds (29%),
DOT-06 HURF Bonds (18%) Administering Department: Transportation

Number of Responses: 7

Contract Officer: Mark Koskiniemi, 724-3723
Procurement Department

TABULATION OF SUBMITTALS FOR SOLICITATION #103853

Respondents Total Bid Notes % variance from EE
SELECT DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, Inc. $ 9,974,990.20 -11.7%
BORDERLAND Construction Company, Inc. $10,139,522.42 -10.3%
MARKHAM Contracting Co., Inc. $10,192,712.61 -9.8%

ACHEN GARDNER Construction, LLC $10,447,313.30 1 -7.5%

HUNTER Contracting Company $10,628,281.43 -5.9%

The ASHTON Company, Inc. $10,790,114.73 -4.5%
MERIDIAN ENGINEERING Company $10,866,461.00 -3.8%
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $11,299,397.00

1 - Error at Line tem 7010027 - Changeable Message Board, submitted $27,000 as extended amount, unit price submitted resulted in extended amount of $2,700.
Bid total submitted $10,471,613.30, actual as show n.

CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOS MTG.

ITEM NO.




